PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL NO. 1359

- Page 1, line 11, overstrike "However, the prohibition does not apply to employment of" and remove "a"
- Page 1, line 12, overstrike "spouse"
- Page 1, line 13, replace "in violation of" with "Compliance with" and after "44-04-09" insert "is not discrimination under this section"
- Page 1, line 19, after "over" insert ", or enter a personal service contract with,"
- Page 1, line 20, after the first comma insert "stepchild,"
- Page 1, line 21, after the underscored comma insert "brother-in-law or sister-in-law,"
- Page 1, line 22, remove "by birth or adoption" and remove "A state official or state employee, in the exercise of that"
- Page 1, remove lines 23 and 24
- Page 2, line 1, remove "section." and remove "control or direct"
- Page 2, line 2, remove "an individual in an employment relationship. The term includes the authority to"
- Page 2, line 3, after the underscored period insert "As used in this section, "evaluate" does not include evaluations by peers or subordinates."
- Page 2, line 5, replace "or" with "; nor to any employment relationship or contract entered before the state official or employee assumed the supervisory capacity; nor", after "meet" insert "a critical and", and replace "needs" with "agency need"
- Page 2, line 6, remove "resulting from an emergency"
- Page 2, line 11, after "department" insert "hiring or contracting", after "or" insert "state", and remove "serving in the supervisory capacity"

Renumber accordingly